TÜVNORD

Certificate



Management system as per

ISO 9001:2015

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

AUTOMHA S.p.A. Registered site: Via Emilia, 23 24052 Azzano San Paolo (BG) Italy



Operative sites: Via Emilia, 6 24052 Azzano San Paolo (BG), Italy Via Emilia, 18 24052 Azzano San Paolo (BG), Italy

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 9001:2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

Design, production, installation and maintenance of automatic warehouses, palletizing islands and conveying systems; development of related control and management software. Finished and semi-finished product storage; shipment of finished product and management service management.

Certificate Registration No. 44 100 111461 Audit Report No. 25850/24-000 End of validity of previous certificate: 14-09-2024 Valid from 16-11-2024 Valid until 14-09-2027 Initial certification 08-05-2003

Bologna, 16-11-2024

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com



TUVNORD



to Certificate Registration No. 44 100 111461 **ISO 9001:2015**



AUTOMHA S.p.A. Registered site: Via Emilia, 23 24052 Azzano San Paolo (BG) Italy

Certificate Registration No.	Location	Scope
44 100 111461-001	AUTOMHA S.p.A. Via Emilia, 6 24052 Azzano San Paolo (BG) Italy	Design, production, installation and maintenance of automatic warehouses, palletizing islands and conveying systems; development of related control and management software.
44 100 111461-002	AUTOMHA S.p.A. Via Emilia, 18 24052 Azzano San Paolo (BG) Italy	Finished and semi-finished product storage; shipment of finished product and management service management.

End of the List

Bologna, 16-11-2024

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com



Page 1 of 1